Indian Journal of Science and Technology, Vol 8(16), DOI: 10.17485/ijst/2015/v8i16/65812, July 2015
ISSN (Print) : 0974-6846
ISSN (Online) : 0974-5645
* Author for correspondence
1.  Introduction
Today we live in an information era, where we consume
and produce massive amount of data that ranges from
a simple query to large scientific computations. Table 1

stored on the server in an index.
Table 3.     Comparisons on SHA based on Key size
Algorithm Output
size
(bits)
Internal
state size
(bits)
Block
size
(bits)
Max
message
size (bits)
Rounds
SHA2-224 224 256 512 264-1 64
SHA2-256 256 256 512 264-1 64
SHA2-384 384 512 1024 2128-1 80
SHA2-512 512 512 1024 2128-1 80
SHA3-224 224 1600 1152 Unlimited 24
SHA3-256 256 1600 1088 Unlimited 24
SHA3-384 384 1600 832 Unlimited 24
SHA3-512 512 1600 576 Unlimited 24
Figure 3.    Time taken to upload file of different sizes.
A. Gangaa, Nivethitha Somu and V. S. Shankar Sriram
Vol 8 (16) | July 2015 | www.indjst.org Indian Journal of Science and Technology 5
Figure 4.    Time taken to download file of different sizes.